

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: A.S.No.359 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
07.	24.02.2026	<u>RNT, J & BM, J</u> <u>I.A.No.2 of 2026</u> This application is filed to dispense with filing the certified copy of the order dated 18.03.2025 passed in A.S.No.359 of 2014. 2. For the reasons mentioned in the accompanied affidavit, I.A.No.2 of 2026 is ordered. <u>I.A.Nos.1 & 3 of 2026</u> I.A.No.1 of 2026 has been filed to set aside the order dated 18.03.2025 and I.A.No.3 of 2026 has been filed to condone the delay of 305 days in filing I.A.No.1 of 2026. 2. Learned counsel appears for respondent No.1 prays time to file objections for the aforesaid I.As. 3. Post after two (02) weeks. <u> </u> RNT, J <u> </u> BM, J <i>Dvs/ SAK</i>	

